"[NEW MATERIAL] FIRE DEPARTMENT INSURANCE LIMITS.--

A.  The maximum limit of liability for a property

insured and subsequently damaged or destroyed by fire that is

located in the service area of a fire department that may be

insured under a FAIR plan shall be seven hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($750,000) for a property insured and subsequently

damaged or destroyed by fire that is located in the service

area of a:

(1)  fire department with a class rating of

eight, nine or ten or a similar rating system as determined by

a nationally recognized insurance service;